PARENTS INFORMATION

— /
)
{ Lt

Father’'s Name: Tl U, wd, (A 2l Mother’s Name: L/M/F

No. of eligible Children:___() (¢

Address in USA:__ o JG‘L J0Ne c A Q‘J’_4 uLr
Phone: (H) - — WY ___)
Status: Refugee: V ; Widow: ;  Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview:__ 0 7 —81_ G DDMMNYY  [V#: {22 L2 Yy  HO#_[+23F . 2.0 |

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

— ~
Child name - U nawe jhae,  UMFDOB :_A( 09 . (& _ DDMMYY

-— v —_~ Ml‘{,ll‘/\vj C‘\;l)’l,cﬂ\\ * ozoLﬁ T’\-‘{AT
Address in Vietnam: ( e el Z ,m,\& [)—m/\ J/Lu}U Peg 2 : P o ﬁFII TP (d-caq

Sex:_ = Marital Status:____C Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Father IV#: No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOL:

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MMAYY
Sex: — . Grandfather IV#:
R — — “
FINAL STATUS INFORMATION
Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:
Date of Dcnial:3 _ — Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father’s Name: Mother’s Name: UM/E
No. of eligible Children:
Address in USA:
Phone: (H)( ) W) )
Status: Refugee: Widow: Immigrant:
Date of ODP interview: DD/MMAYY  IV#: HO#:
CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child name ___TUW _ ad i, —ﬂf,f I/MFDOB :__ 0t 10 G2 DDMMYY
Address in Vietnam: =
Sex:_ /1 Marital Status: C Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (LM/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Father IV#: No. Of Children: _ _ ExitPermit_________ 1OL___

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM
Grandchild Name: (UM/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Sex: Grandfather IV#:

e —————

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:
Date of Denial: _— _ Date of Appeal:__ _
Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father’s Name: Mother’s Name: L/M/F

No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:

Phone: (H)( ) Wy(___ )

Status: Refugee: ; Widow: ;  Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: DD/MM/NYY IV#: HO#:

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child name -_T20 t/1/ N Gac A UMFDOB .2, 0672  DOMMYY

Address in Vietnam:

Sex: E Marital Status: £ Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Father IV#: No. Of Children:r—_ Exit Permit: LOI: |

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (L/M/F) DORB: DD/MM/YY
Sex: ——  Grandfather IV#:
e h

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

Date of Denial: Date of Appeal:__

|

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father’s Name: Mother’s Name: L/M/F
No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:

Phone: (H)( ) W)

Status: Refugee: Widow: ;  Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview:

DD/MMAYY  IV#: HO#:

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child name 100 U ud, *M/ uMF DOB 16 . o7 20 DD/MMNYY
Address in Vietnam:

Sex:__ A&7 _ Marital Status: S Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Father IV#: No. Of Children: Exit Permit: _ LOI:

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (LUM/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Sex: Grandfather IV#: —
FINAL STATUS INFORMATION
Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:
Date of Denial: _ Date of Appea.L1 I

Date: Initial:
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION FROM VIETNAMESE
MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE

______ L S
Name of husband : TU MINH CHANH
Cate ¢f birth : February 14, 1944
Occupation : Government Official
Date this copy 1ssued : June 10, 1967
Slace this copy 1ssued : Nhi Binh, Vietnam
Name cf wife : Dang Minh Nguyet
Cate <f birtn : August 22, 1943
Gocupation : Student
Zzte this ¢ogy 1ssued : June 10, 1967
Place this ccpy issued Nhi Binh, Vietnam
I, Herng nguven, attest Lo my competency to translate freonm
ctrarese Lrntc Engllisnh and I certify that this is & correct
Erglish translation of all pertirent informations from the

Vietramese certified copy.

A /“ .V. ..... ,date. 04702796 oL

E. SA ta/C4 a Street, Suite 220, San Jose, CA 95112

scribed anc sworn to before me this. 2%l PH aptrts, L2200

at Santa Clares County, California.

)
A = R N il T e // //’/ //-
T s e S

j., \ PETER PHAM ¢ Peter K.
i ? CCMM. # 1029651 'é N \ I
it 37%?‘ Notary Public — Cclifemia = Notary Public
SANTA CLARA COUNTY

..... > My Comm. Expires JUN 12, 1998




ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION FROM VIETNAMESE DOCUMENT

Socialist Republic of Vietnam
Secretary of state Independence — Freedom - Hapiness

Hau Giang Province
No 10

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE

By the Decision 316/TTg dated 02-04- 1977, the Ministry of
Interior issues this certificate of release to:

Name : CHANH MINH TU
Position : Deputy Chief of District
Address : Chau Thanh, Bac Lieu, Minh Hai

Upon arrival at the domicile, the released must present this certificate
to the People's Committee concerning the parole, domicile and other

legal aspects of the parole.
Parole period: 12 months.

Date: July 9, 1981

Vice-president of Hau Giang province
Trang Minh Son

Signed & Sealed

I, Hang Nguyen, attest to my competency to translate from Vietnamese
into English, and I certify that this is a correct English of all

pertinent i foEmations from the Vietnamese original document.
Signature..{,K1,£¥4ﬂ%ffyff§714{??7@?1....,date 04-05-1996 .
Address: San Jose, CA 95112.

hd v

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th of April, 1996, at Santa
Clara County, California.

3 [frg 2N CCMM. # 1029651
« N =) hi
ZRe rﬁfs Notary Public — Cclifonla  » Peter Pham

£x-5/  SANTA CLARA COUNTY E Notary Public
< My Comm. Expires JUN 12, 1998




REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

*ohok

THE REGISTERED CHILD

Name of the Child
Sex of the Child
Date of birth
Place of birth
FATHER OF THE CHILD

Name
Age
MOTHER OF THE CHILD

Name

Age

Place of registration
Cate of registration
Place this copy issued

Date this copy issued

: TU THI NGOC NGA
: Female
: June 20, 1972

: Nhi Binh. Vietnam

: Tu Minh Chanh
: Unknown

: Dang Thi Nguyet
: Unknown

: Nhi Binh, Vietnam
- March 14, 1973
:Nhi Binh, Vietnam

-March 14, 1973

I, Hang Nguyen, attest to my competency to translate from Vietnamese into English,
and 1 certify that this is a correct English translation of all pertinent informations
from the Vietnamese original.

! : ; \ B
[ "o o L ) |
’

! . 04~05-96
Signature Date
Address: 598 E. Santa Clara St.#220, San Jose,

CA 95112

Date March 5, 1996

Known to me to be the person whose
nane is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that
she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

> PETER PHAM
R CCMM. # 1029651

. . &/
| f{ oA /(7f)7/ T z &
/ IO At //,/’ “ 2 L /] Notory Public — Ceifemia

- —— .0 ) SANTA CLARA COUNTY
L My Comm. Expires JUN 12, 1962
WP PP PP AP TR

LYNN F-

Poter Pham, Notary Public



SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independence - Freedom - Happiness

City_Long An Form__HT2/P3
District Thu Thua Book__gé______
Ward  Nhi Thanh No_275/8y
BIRTH CERTIFICATE
(Extraction)

THE REGISTERED CHILD

Name of the Child ¢ TU MINH DUC

Sex of the Child : Male

Date of birth : January 16, 1975

Place of birth
FATHER OF THE CHILD

Thanh Tri, Hau Giang, Vietnam

Name Tu Minh Chanh
Age : 02-14-44
MOTHER OF THE CHILD

Name : Dang Thi Nguyet

Age : 08-22-43
Place of registration : Nhi Thanh Vvillage, Vietnam
Date of registration : November 11, 1983
Place this copy issued : Nhi Thanh Village, Vietnam
Date this copy issued : November 23, 1983

Unknown

Name of declarant

I, Hang Nguyen, attest to my competency to translate from Vietnamese into English,
and I certify that this is a correct English translation of all pertinent informat-
ions from the Vietnamese original.

/ , -

, T NV 2SN R B
- R LA 04-05-96
Signature ;) ' date
Address: 598 E. Santa Clara St.#220, San Jose,
CA 95112

Date April 5, 1996

Known to me to be the person whose

is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that she executed
the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Eha g B N S e i A e ot
PETER PHAA A}
8 CCWst & 1029651
#3/) Notary Public — Cr7fcmia
. SANTA CLARA CCunTY
~ My Comm. Expires JUN 12, 1963

P2 L

Peter Pham, Notary Public

~
<
>
-
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REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM
ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETHAMESE LANGUAGE

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

kK
THE_REGISTERED CHILD
Name of the Child : TU THI NGOC HAN
Sex of the Child : Female
Date of birth : September 16, 1968
Place of birth : Saigon, 89 Tran Quang Khai, Vietnam
FATHER_OF THE CHILD
Name : Tu Minh Chanh
Age : Unknown
MOTHER OF THE CHILD
Name . Dang Minh Nguyet
Age . Unknown
Place of registration . Saigon, Vietnam
rate of registration . October 6, 1973
place this copy issued . Saigon, Vietnam

Mate this copy issued October 6, 1973

I, Hang Nguyen, attest to my competency to translate from Vietnamese into English,
and I certify that this is a correct English translation of all pertinent informations
trom the Vietnamese original.

04-05-96
Signature o Date

Address: 598 E. Santa Clara St.#220, San Jose
CA 95112

Nate

April 5. 1996

viiown to me to be the person whose
name 1s subscribed to the within
\nstrument and acknowledged to me that
she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CCVM. # 10264651 E
::mmwmmm—cwmwo
Y SANTA CLARA COUNTY

“ My Comm. Exre3 JUN 12, 1962

NNAT K-

-

R~ |

Zm, Notary public



REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

* Ak

THE REGISTERED CHILD

Name of the Child : TU MINH DAT

Sex of the Child : Male

Date of birth : October 4, 1969

Place of birth : Nhi Binh, Vietnam
FATHER OF THE CHILD

Name ¢ Tu Minh Chanh

Age ¢ Unknown

MOTHER OF THE CHILD

Name : Dang Minh Nguyet
Age : Unknown
Place of registration : Nhi Binh, Vietnam
Date of registration : March 14, 1973
Place this copy issued : Nhi Binh
Date this copy 1ssued : March 14, 1973

I, Hang Nguyen, attest to my competency to translate from Vietnamese into English,
and I certify that this is a correct English translation of all pertinent informations
from the Vietnamese original.

[

RN 04-05-96
Signature [ [ Date
Address: 598 E. Santa Clara St.#220, San Jose
CA 95112

Date___April 5, 1996

Known to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that
she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

- CCMM. # 1029651
#)7 Notary Pubtic — Cciifcnia
e SANTA CLA 2\ COUNTY
“ My Comm. Ex;.ics JUN 12, 1968
T PR TP,

NNAT K.

4 ’ s, y
‘L / R ////,',//
e P R

e
v
g R N
Peter Phamn, Nctary Public

A
MY VNN




Name: (i M .7TU
Address: ]
Telephone:

Date: F&-JL:%”I?

Sanose -CA-a5 . kg

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director
Orderly Departure Program

Box 58 - American Embassy
APO AP 96546

RE (last, Middle, First): ... TN MISH . CHBOH
WV# .33 4T74.... HoO#d3B . b g/

Exit Permit: ..... \/ Yes. ... No

Dear Mr. Pendergrass:

| am writing on behalf of my (son, daughters, children)..%M..unmy;d..s.ﬁsxxwm s
............. U)HW(:)‘/BA—T—(P)W(AJ‘DHC«

| believe that (his, her. tneir) status under the eligibility guiderlines of the Orderly Departure
Program (ODP) is affected by the Mc Cain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operations Act
which restores eligibility to the unmaried over-21 sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese
political prisoners.

| request that ODP check the case(s) according to case number provided above and confirm for
me that the son(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to
invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already been sent, | would appreciate

knowing the date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it
arrives.

| appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and | are equally anxious to
ensure that the cases oi our children be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility
expires. On behalf of my family, | thank you for your help in this matter,

S"M:erely,

CRaH o —

cc: FVPPA,
Falls Chuech, VA 22043
For intormation and Foltow-up



NGUYET DANG
CHANHTU

San Jose. CA 95131
Tel. "7 77 7 7C

EmAqlA. 1997

Director of ODP Program
American Embassy

127 Panjabhum Building
Sathorn Tai Road
Bangkok 10120

Thailand

RE: Request to Re Interview Of My Children In Viet Nam For The HO
Program Or The PIProgram. K -
HO#38250 V4313474 (ke Ibaview @ 9on.1 95

Dear Mrs. Sardinas:

The undersigned are the parents of Tu Thi Ngoc Han, Tu Minh Dat, Tu Thi Ngoc Nga, and Tu
Minh Duc. On October 1, 1995 my above-mentioned children were interviewed and their application for
refugee resettlement admission to the United Staies were denied because * they failed to prove they
resided continously in father’s household™. The reason is that after being a re-education camp detainee
for six vears, we avoided local authority control in an attempt to escape from Viet Nam. That is why
the local authority refused to provide us any document to prove that our children were residing in the same
household with their father.

As the parents of the above-children, we, CHANH TU, father, and NGUYET DANG, mother,
were admitted into the United States on September 7, 1995 and are currently residing in San Jose,
California. We hereby request you to give my children an opportunity to be reinterviewed under the HO
program for immediate family members of the former re-education camp detainee. It is our opinion that
my children were earlier denied unfairly and discriminately and that the interviewer at our interview
promised us to allow the mother to immigrate to the United States to petition for our children.
Additionally, if possible, please allow them to resettle in the United States under the Public Interest
Program.

We declare under the penalty of perjury the followings: (1) All my children were born
before April 30, 1975 (2) they are all single (3) They live in the same household with their parents
( enclosed please find cerficate of residing in the household by local authority) (4) They shall not be a
public charge for the United States and we promise to pay all cost of their transportation and resettlement.

Enclose please find new documention for your consideration.

Very truly yvours,

!
/

.//717,4{_,_74;Z’<??{;//L/ (— /\_éf,ﬁxl ! /Lg_/r

NGUYET DANG CHANH TU




DIEP N. NGUYEN
ATTORNEY AT LAW

111 North Market Street, Suite 312
San Jose, California 93113

January 10, 1996

Director of ODP Program
American Embassy

127 Panjabhum Building
Sathorn Tai Road
Bangkok 10120

Thailand

RE: Our Clients: Chanh Tu and Nguyet Dang
HO #38-252 vt 313474

Dear Sir/madam;

Please be advised that this office has been retained by the ahove- -captioned
individuals with respect totheir application for refugee resettement admission into the
United States for their four children. On October 1. 1995 my clients were interviewed
with their four chilren. While my clients’ application was approved, their children’s
application was denied as ™ they failed 10 prove they resided continuously in father’s
household”.

My clients felt that the interview was not conducted fairly and request that their
children to be reinterviewed in the immediate future. Their children were in fact living in
the same household with them all the time. Enclosed please find new documentation
proving that their four children were living together with their parents in the same
household in Viet Nam. Enclosed also please find a copy of my clients letter explaining
their situation for your evaluation. Plcase review the new document and your file and let
me know of your decision at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours.

a /1\_’_\\ /

DIEP N.NGUYEN
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il Mumber: “H{b_%_'_aﬁ&_h]_l!b”} ,L,__A_,_W L Sponsor: T
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RISH
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;‘;, i}*J .' r i ;".1 .‘\J Q’?._,:JIT‘ ,‘,T”'i.’x,.v.;‘_"' ' ! DAy '&i At
.l'ir‘{fl’»-, JOINT )LUN« \H\ ,—\(JFN YO RO WS QBUENLY DA Ine PROGRAR,
1 -1 127 PANJABHUM BUILDING, SATHORN TAl ROAD, LAHGKGK 10170 TEL

we 20 JUN 1995 B o Principol /\pp!i(?.!nli,_TU_‘,W“_HLHB{\}L

i Correspondent;

¢ received your LETTCR e dated __&Jﬂmq§7_~_ Unfortinatele, the vobame of muail

received hiere preciudes lmh\'vuldu/cn responses. We have checked information below which pertaing to th's case. For
mone detaited information, please see the attached informedion sheets.

O

]

The applicants listed are the I)cn('[“u.mts of non-current immigrant visa petitions fiiesd inthe e
prclerence category on o Visa availability in (his category is prosently Imnlul m those whose
peclitions were filed prior to R R e hese pelitions are not et cwrent for
processing. You may perisdically contact the US J)qwtm alof State Visa Orfice af (202) 663- 1530 to be advisd of
crrrent cut-of [ dates for visa processing in this category. Sec ODP-AZ Guached.

(3 The petition filed on behalt of the applicants is being stored at the National Viea Center (NVC) until the applicants
are eligible to attend a visa interview,

Yhe relerenced applicants were inferviewed and denied under the following cection of the Tinpioration and

Nutiomeadity AetC(JNA):

L1 coton 221(e) which prohibits the issuance of a visa to anyone whoe is not clieihle for aovisa or who has Daided (9
roeent the docmmen's reguived in connection with the viea application or wha has failed o present sidficient
credible evidence to support the claimed relationships,

L1 Section 212¢a)(d) which prohibits the issuance of a visa to anyone who js likely to becoae a peblic chare

U Coovion 20260 ) ) ) The sponser may be cligible to apply for o Waive of Bachudabitive (Fovgy e,
Plon,e see afachad.

The reterenced applicaots were i ferviewed sed daicd refugee status hecause:

1 the principad anplicant did not meet the definition of 2 refuges as detined uovder STO TR of U .
Mationality Act. Tn the absence of a detailed claim ot jersecution, it i untikely the case will e reconsidered,

L3 they failed to establish their refationshipowo o
- i . ) T AL . )
05 ey Tuited (o prove they resided continuously in U im ‘l 1 Chﬂ(‘dh s honsehold,

the interview they fafled to satisfy the interviewing officer

3 vased on the teaimony nod docnments presented o
(hey met cligihility criteria,
The information you sont is insufficicnt for reconsideration by o UL censnin/iNG otficer. You ey try

overcome the denial listed above by sending the following do( umnents/information:

O An vpdated, notarized Alfidavit of Support (AOS) (Form 1-134). Supporting documentation such as copies ol
recent federal income tax returns, copics of W-2 statements, fefters from cployers and bank staiements should
also b attached,

(1 Sccondary evidence to establish the relationship. Sueh evidence may include old photos, letters showing posiminii
dntes, retigious reeords, hitth centificates, copics of elephone hitls or school records,

[ Tunther verification of tme spent inre-cducation or your claim to refugee statue,

isfar moteligible for turthier consideration at this thoe hecor e

L1 ahey were previonsly considercd “or Public Interest Parole (PIP). Since PIP s no longer rontinely offered 1o

Victnamess residents, the appitcants must wait until their immigrant visa petitions become current.”

(3 the primary refugece applicant already departed Vietam. Eligible velatives in ¢ US shoudd file an inunigrant visa
potition on behalf of
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TAGS: PREF, CVIS, VM

SUBJECT: (2562A) ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM CASE: VIETNAMESE
NATIONAL, TU MINH DAT (FILE NUMBER IV-373474/H38-252)

TO: THE HONORABLSE BARBARA BOXER
UNITED STATES SENATE
1708 MONTGOMERY STREET
SUITE 240
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
ATTN: EDITH PARTIDA

DEAR SENATOR BOXER:

THANK YOuU FOR YOUR LETTER OF JANUARY 30, 13996 CONCERNING
THE REFUGEE APPLICATIONS OF TU MINH DAT AND HIS SIBLINGS,
CHILDREN OF YOUR CONSTITUENT, CHANH TU.

ODP REFUGEE CASE COMPOSITION 1S NOw LIMITED TO THE
PRINCIPAL APPLICANT, SPCUSE, AND UNMARRIED CHILDREN UNDER
THE AGE OF TWENTY-ONE. THEREFORE, CHANH TU'S OVER
TWENTY-ONE YEAR OLD CHILOREN ARE NO LONGER ELIGIBLE FOR
REFUGEE CONSIDERATION.

ONCE YOUR CONSTITUENT AND H1S WIFE BECOME LAWFUL PERMANENT
RESIDENTS (LPR), HE CR SHE wILL BE ELIGIBLE TO FILE SECOND
PREFERENCE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS (FORM I-130@8) ON BEHALF
OF THEIR UNMARRIED CHILDREN IN VIETNAM. ONCE THEY BECOME
U.S. CITIZENS, HE OR SHE wILL BE ELIGIBLE TO FILE THIRD
PREFERENCE PETITIONS ON BEHALF OF ANY OF THEIR MARRIED
CHILDREN. WE ARE SENDING INFORMATION CONCERNING IMMIGRANT
VISA PROCESSING DIRECTLY TO YOUR CONSTITUENT.

I HOPE THIS INFORMATION WILL BE HELPFUL TO YOU IN
RESPONDING TO YOUR CONSTITUENT.

SINCERELY YOURS,

MARTHA SARDINAS

DIRECTOR OF THE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
U. S. EMBASSY

BANGKOK, THAILAND

ITOH





